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Summary of Amended Application
Please Note

It is always advisable to check the progress of your application with the Local Planning Authority to ensure that an amendment will be accepted by
them.

Proposal Name 20 Belsize Grove
Reference PP-13335582

Version Number 2

Submission Date Thursday, August 15, 2024

Amendments to the Application Form

What Are You Applying For? - Do you know the Tree Preservation Order reference number(s)?

Previous Answers:

False

Updated Answers:

True

What Are You Applying For? - Please enter the title or number for each relevant Tree Preservation Order

Updated Answers:

TPO 28H Sycamore




What Are You Applying For? - If Yes, please provide the reference numbers of plans, documents, professional reports,
photographs etc in support of your application

Previous Answers:

Drawings with description of the proposed works 190.01A and 2A

Proposed Work:
TPO REF. 28H) FRONT GARDEN: 1 x Sycamore - Remove epicormic growth from ground level up to 7m and reduce back to
previous points as approval of 31 12 2018 2018/6328/T

FRONT GARDEN: 1 x Lime - Reduce back to previous points and remove epicormic growth as approval of 31 13 2018
2018/6331/T

Updated Answers:

Drawings with description of the proposed works 190.01A and 2A

Proposed Work:
TPO REF. 28H) FRONT GARDEN: 1 x Sycamore - Remove epicormic growth from ground level up to 7m and reduce back to
previous points as approval of 31 12 2018 2018/6328/T

Declaration - Date

Previous Answers:

14/08/2024

Updated Answers:

15/08/2024




Declaration - Amendments Summary

Previous Answers:

Updated Answers:

This application is only for the Sycamore tree ( TPO).
Omitted Lime tree which does not have a TPO and will make a separate application for the Lime




Amendments to the Fee Calculation

No amendments made




Amendments to the Location Plan

Polygon / Site Boundary
Has the polygon / site boundary changed?

False




Amendments to the Supporting Documents - Added

Supporting Documents Added

No supporting documents added




Amendments to the Supporting Documents - Updated

Supporting Documents Updated

No supporting documents updated




Amendments to the Supporting Documents - Deleted

Supporting Documents Deleted

No supporting documents deleted




